March 11, 2022

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chomerics Division

77 Dragon Court

Woburn, MA 01801 USA

Office 781-939-4282
Fax 781-939-4225
E-Mail bflaherty@parker.com

Re: CHO-BOND® 1086 Supply Chain Interruption and Product Reformulation
Dear Valued Customer,

As a result of a continuing raw material procurement issue, Parker Chomerics is currently unable to
manufacture CHO-BOND® 1086 primer. As the potential duration of this raw material supply issue is
expected to last several months, Parker Chomerics has begun proactively screening alternative raw
materials to reformulate an equivalent CHO-BOND 1086 primer.

The qualification testing of these alternative CHO-BOND 1086 formulations will take approximately two
(2) weeks and will consist of both mechanical and electrical testing. If successful, Parker Chomerics
would be in position to start shipping the re-formulated CHO-BOND 1086 primer sometime in April 2022.

We understand the impact to your business a prolonged supply interruption of CHO-BOND 1086 may
cause, and we are working diligently to mitigate this unfortunate disruption.

The issue will also affect Parker’s ability to ship our silicone sealants and adhesives with CHO-BOND
1086 primer including:

CHO-BOND 1016 CHO-BOND 1038
CHO-BOND 1030 CHO-BOND 1075
CHO-BOND 1035 CHO-BOND 1121

The above silicones and adhesives are still available for purchase without CHO-BOND 1086 primer.
Specific part numbers are listed on page two of this document. Please contact your Parker Chomerics
Inside Sales representative to update any outstanding orders accordingly.

If you have any questions regarding the CHO-BOND 1086 supply issue or any of the qualification testing
being performed by Parker Chomerics, please feel free to contact me by email at bflaherty@parker.com
or by phone at 781-939-4282.

Sincerely,
Brian Flaherty

Product Manager

Specialty Materials

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chomerics Division
Bflaherty@parker.com
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Product Part number

CHO-BOND 1086 Primer 50-01-1086-0000
50-04-1086-0000
50-10-1086-0000

The below silicones and adhesives are still available for purchase without CHO-BOND 1086 primer.

CHO-BOND 1016 50-01-1016-0000
50-02-1016-0000

CHO-BOND 1030 50-01-1030-0000

50-01-1030-0000-30
50-01-1030-0000-31
50-01-1030-0000-55
50-02-1030-0000

50-02-1030-0000-30
50-02-1030-0000-31
50-02-1030-0000-55
50-02-1030-0000-65

CHO-BOND 1038 50-01-1038-0000
50-01-1038-0000-55
50-02-1038-0000
50-02-1038-0000-55

CHO-BOND 1075 50-01-1075-0000
50-01-1075-0000-30
50-01-1075-0000-55
50-02-1075-0000
50-02-1075-0000-55

CHO-BOND 1077 50-02-1077-0000

CHO-BOND 1035 51-00-1035-0000
51-00-1035-0000-55
51-01-1035-0000
51-01-1035-0000-55

CHO-BOND 1121 50-01-1121-0000




