

March 11, 2022

Parker Hannifin Corporation Chomerics Division 77 Dragon Court Woburn, MA 01801 USA

Office 781-939-4282 Fax 781-939-4225

E-Mail bflaherty@parker.com

Re: CHO-BOND® 1086 Supply Chain Interruption and Product Reformulation

Dear Valued Customer,

As a result of a continuing raw material procurement issue, Parker Chomerics is currently unable to manufacture CHO-BOND® 1086 primer. As the potential duration of this raw material supply issue is expected to last several months, Parker Chomerics has begun proactively screening alternative raw materials to reformulate an equivalent CHO-BOND 1086 primer.

The qualification testing of these alternative CHO-BOND 1086 formulations will take approximately two (2) weeks and will consist of both mechanical and electrical testing. If successful, Parker Chomerics would be in position to start shipping the re-formulated CHO-BOND 1086 primer sometime in April 2022.

We understand the impact to your business a prolonged supply interruption of CHO-BOND 1086 may cause, and we are working diligently to mitigate this unfortunate disruption.

The issue will also affect Parker's ability to ship our silicone sealants and adhesives with CHO-BOND 1086 primer including:

CHO-BOND 1016 CHO-BOND 1038 CHO-BOND 1030 CHO-BOND 1075 CHO-BOND 1035 CHO-BOND 1121

The above silicones and adhesives are still available for purchase without CHO-BOND 1086 primer. Specific part numbers are listed on page two of this document. Please contact your Parker Chomerics Inside Sales representative to update any outstanding orders accordingly.

If you have any questions regarding the CHO-BOND 1086 supply issue or any of the qualification testing being performed by Parker Chomerics, please feel free to contact me by email at bflaherty@parker.com or by phone at 781-939-4282.

Sincerely,

Brian Flaherty

Product Manager Specialty Materials Parker Hannifin Corporation Chomerics Division Bflaherty@parker.com

Product	Part number
CHO-BOND 1086 Primer	50-01-1086-0000 50-04-1086-0000 50-10-1086-0000
The below silicones and adhesives are still available for purchase without CHO-BOND 1086 primer.	
CHO-BOND 1016	50-01-1016-0000 50-02-1016-0000
CHO-BOND 1030	50-01-1030-0000 50-01-1030-0000-30 50-01-1030-0000-31 50-01-1030-0000-55 50-02-1030-0000 50-02-1030-0000-30 50-02-1030-0000-31 50-02-1030-0000-55 50-02-1030-0000-65
CHO-BOND 1038	50-01-1038-0000 50-01-1038-0000-55 50-02-1038-0000 50-02-1038-0000-55
CHO-BOND 1075	50-01-1075-0000 50-01-1075-0000-30 50-01-1075-0000-55 50-02-1075-0000 50-02-1075-0000-55
CHO-BOND 1077	50-02-1077-0000
CHO-BOND 1035	51-00-1035-0000 51-00-1035-0000-55 51-01-1035-0000 51-01-1035-0000-55
CHO-BOND 1121	50-01-1121-0000